We acheive this functionality by "grouping of the endpoints using the 
group or IP  to have separate policies, dashboard" 

Please clarify if this meets your requirement. 

Please refer to 
corrigendum 1 

69 Page 
No.42,Tender 

Ref No: 
000100/HO 

IT/RFP/282/2
025-2026 

11.2. EARNEST 
MONEY DEPOSIT 

EMD FEE- 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty lakhs only)  As per GEM Clause , Hitachi Systems India Pvt Ltd is having  EMD 
exemption. Please confirm whether the same can be extended to 
this RFP, on submission of declaration letter stating our EMD 
Exemption details. 

Bidder having EMD 
exemption on GEM

[...]

sealed by the respective Bidder's customers along with their contact  
details (email, mobile and landline) 

Please refer to 
corrigendum 1 

141 42 11.2, EARNEST 
MONEY DEPOSIT 

The intending bidders shall submit Bank Guarantee (REF. 
Annexure 5: Bank Guarantee Format for EMD)/Electronic Credit 
for EMD of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty lakhs 
only). Bid will be treated as non-responsive and will be rejected 
in the absence of any one of the above mentioned. Bank 
Guarantee shall be drawn in favor of “United India Insurance 
Company Limited” payable at Chennai. The Bank Guarantee 
submitted as EMD should have a validity of 6 months.